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DOEFUNDING BY APPROPRIATION 

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015
Current Enacted Request

Department of Energy Budget by Appropriation
Energy and Water Development and Related Agencies

Energy Programs
�ŶĞƌŐǇ��ĨĨŝĐŝĞŶĐǇ�ĂŶĚ�ZĞŶĞǁĂďůĞ��ŶĞƌŐǇ �ϭ͕ϲϵϭ͕ϳϱϳ �ϭ͕ϵϬϬ͕ϲϰϭ �Ϯ͕ϯϭϲ͕ϳϰϵ нϰϭϲ͕ϭϬϴ нϮϭ͘ϵй
�ůĞĐƚƌŝĐŝƚǇ��ĞůŝǀĞƌǇ�ĂŶĚ��ŶĞƌŐǇ�ZĞůŝĂďŝů ŝƚǇ �ϭϮϵ͕ϭϵϲ �ϭϰϳ͕ϮϰϮ �ϭϴϬ͕ϬϬϬ нϯϮ͕ϳϱϴ нϮϮ͘Ϯй
EƵĐůĞĂƌ��ŶĞƌŐǇ �ϳϬϴ͕ϰϮϵ �ϴϴϴ͕ϯϳϲ �ϴϲϯ͕ϯϴϲ ͲϮϰ͕ϵϵϬ ͲϮ͘ϴй
Fossil Energy Programs
�ůĞĂŶ��ŽĂů�dĞĐŚŶŽůŽŐǇ ��Ϭ ��Ϭ Ͳϲ͕ϲϬϬ Ͳϲ͕ϲϬϬ Eͬ�
&ŽƐƐŝů ��ŶĞƌŐǇ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ�ĂŶĚ��ĞǀĞůŽƉŵĞŶƚ �ϰϵϴ͕ϳϭϱ �ϱϲϭ͕ϵϯϭ �ϰϳϱ͕ϱϬϬ Ͳϴϲ͕ϰϯϭ Ͳϭϱ͘ϰй
EĂǀĂů�WĞƚƌŽůĞƵŵ�ĂŶĚ�Kŝů�^ŚĂůĞ�ZĞƐĞƌǀĞƐ �ϭϰ͕ϭϮϵ �ϭϵ͕ϵϵϵ �ϭϵ͕ϵϱϬ Ͳϰϵ ͲϬ͘Ϯй
�ůŬ�,ŝů ůƐ�^ĐŚŽŽů�>ĂŶĚƐ�&ƵŶĚ ��Ϭ ��Ϭ �ϭϱ͕ϱϴϬ нϭϱ͕ϱϴϬ Eͬ�
^ƚƌĂƚĞŐŝĐ�WĞƚƌŽůĞƵŵ�ZĞƐĞƌǀĞ �ϭϴϮ͕ϲϮϱ �ϭϴϵ͕ϯϲϬ �ϮϬϱ͕ϬϬϬ нϭϱ͕ϲϰϬ нϴ͘ϯй
EŽƌƚŚĞĂƐƚ�,ŽŵĞ�,ĞĂƚŝŶŐ�Kŝů �ZĞƐĞƌǀĞ �ϯ͕ϱϵϬ �ϴ͕ϬϬϬ �ϭ͕ϲϬϬ Ͳϲ͕ϰϬϬ ͲϴϬ͘Ϭй

Total, Fossil Energy Programs  699,059  779,290  711,030 -68,260 -8.8%
hƌĂŶŝƵŵ��ŶƌŝĐŚŵĞŶƚ��Θ��&ƵŶĚ �ϰϰϴ͕Ϯϯϭ �ϱϵϴ͕ϱϳϰ �ϱϯϬ͕ϵϳϲ Ͳϲϳ͕ϱϵϴ Ͳϭϭ͘ϯй
�ŶĞƌŐǇ�/ŶĨŽƌŵĂƚŝŽŶ��ĚŵŝŶŝƐƚƌĂƚŝŽŶ �ϵϵ͕ϱϬϴ �ϭϭϲ͕ϵϵϵ �ϭϮϮ͕ϱϬϬ нϱ͕ϱϬϭ нϰ͘ϳй
EŽŶͲ�ĞĨĞŶƐĞ��ŶǀŝƌŽŶŵĞŶƚĂů��ůĞĂŶƵƉ �ϮϮϯ͕ϰϱϳ �Ϯϯϭ͕ϳϰϭ �ϮϮϲ͕ϭϳϰ Ͳϱ͕ϱϲϳ ͲϮ͘ϰй
^ĐŝĞŶĐĞ �ϰ͕ϲϴϭ͕ϭϵϱ �ϱ͕Ϭϲϲ͕ϯϳϮ �ϱ͕ϭϭϭ͕ϭϱϱ нϰϰ͕ϳϴϯ нϬ͘ϵй
�ĚǀĂŶĐĞĚ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ�WƌŽũĞĐƚƐ��ŐĞŶĐǇ�Ͳ��ŶĞƌŐǇ �ϮϱϬ͕ϲϯϲ �ϮϴϬ͕ϬϬϬ �ϯϮϱ͕ϬϬϬ нϰϱ͕ϬϬϬ нϭϲ͘ϭй
�ĞƉĂƌƚŵĞŶƚĂů��ĚŵŝŶŝƐƚƌĂƚŝŽŶ �ϭϭϵ͕ϭϵϱ �ϭϮϲ͕ϰϰϵ �ϭϮϵ͕ϬϱϮ нϮ͕ϲϬϯ нϮ͘ϭй
KĨĨŝĐĞ�ŽĨ�/ŶĚŝĂŶ��ŶĞƌŐǇ�WŽůŝĐǇ�ĂŶĚ�WƌŽŐƌĂŵƐ ��Ϭ ��Ϭ �ϭϲ͕ϬϬϬ нϭϲ͕ϬϬϬ Eͬ�
KĨĨŝĐĞ�ŽĨ�ƚŚĞ�/ŶƐƉĞĐƚŽƌ�'ĞŶĞƌĂů �ϯϵ͕ϴϬϯ �ϰϮ͕ϭϮϬ �ϯϵ͕ϴϲϴ ͲϮ͕ϮϱϮ Ͳϱ͘ϯй
dŝƚůĞ�ϭϳ�Ͳ�/ŶŶŽǀĂƚŝǀĞ�dĞĐŚŶŽůŽŐǇ
>ŽĂŶ�'ƵĂƌĂŶƚĞĞ�WƌŽŐƌĂŵ ��Ϭ �ϮϬ͕ϬϬϬ �ϳ͕ϬϬϬ Ͳϭϯ͕ϬϬϬ Ͳϲϱ͘Ϭй
�ĚǀĂŶĐĞĚ�dĞĐŚŶŽůŽŐǇ�sĞŚŝĐůĞƐ�DĂŶƵĨĂĐƚƵƌŝŶŐ�>ŽĂŶ�WƌŽŐƌĂŵ �ϱ͕ϲϴϲ �ϲ͕ϬϬϬ �ϰ͕ϬϬϬ ͲϮ͕ϬϬϬ Ͳϯϯ͘ϯй

Total, Energy Programs  9,096,152  10,203,804  10,582,890 +379,086 +3.7%
Atomic Energy Defense Activities

National Nuclear Security Administration
tĞĂƉŽŶƐ��ĐƚŝǀŝƚŝĞƐ �ϲ͕ϵϲϲ͕ϴϱϱ �ϳ͕ϳϴϭ͕ϬϬϬ �ϴ͕ϯϭϰ͕ϵϬϮ нϱϯϯ͕ϵϬϮ нϲ͘ϵй
�ĞĨĞŶƐĞ�EƵĐůĞĂƌ�EŽŶƉƌŽůŝĨĞƌĂƚŝŽŶ �Ϯ͕Ϯϯϳ͕ϰϮϬ �ϭ͕ϵϱϰ͕ϬϬϬ �ϭ͕ϱϱϱ͕ϭϱϲ Ͳϯϵϴ͕ϴϰϰ ͲϮϬ͘ϰй
EĂǀĂů�ZĞĂĐƚŽƌƐ �ϵϵϰ͕ϭϭϴ �ϭ͕Ϭϵϱ͕ϬϬϬ �ϭ͕ϯϳϳ͕ϭϬϬ нϮϴϮ͕ϭϬϬ нϮϱ͘ϴй
&ĞĚĞƌĂů�^ĂůĂƌŝĞƐ�ĂŶĚ��ǆƉĞŶƐĞƐͬϭ �ϯϳϳ͕ϰϱϳ �ϯϳϳ͕ϬϬϬ �ϰϭϬ͕ϴϰϮ нϯϯ͕ϴϰϮ нϵ͘Ϭй
�ĞƌƌŽ�'ƌĂŶĚĞ�&ŝƌĞ��ĐƚŝǀŝƚŝĞƐ Ͳϲϭ ��Ϭ ��Ϭ Ϭ� Eͬ�

Total, National Nuclear Security Administration  10,575,789  11,207,000  11,658,000 +451,000 +4.0%
Environmental and Other Defense Activities
�ĞĨĞŶƐĞ��ŶǀŝƌŽŶŵĞŶƚĂů��ůĞĂŶƵƉ �ϰ͕ϲϮϳ͕Ϭϱϰ �ϱ͕ϬϬϬ͕ϬϬϬ �ϱ͕ϯϮϳ͕ϱϯϴ нϯϮϳ͕ϱϯϴ нϲ͘ϲй
KƚŚĞƌ��ĞĨĞŶƐĞ��ĐƚŝǀŝƚŝĞƐ �ϳϲϬ͕ϬϯϬ �ϳϱϱ͕ϬϬϬ �ϳϱϯ͕ϬϬϬ ͲϮ͕ϬϬϬ ͲϬ͘ϯй
�ĞĨĞŶƐĞ�EƵĐůĞĂƌ�tĂƐƚĞ��ŝƐƉŽƐĂů ͲϳϮϳ ��Ϭ ��Ϭ Ϭ� Eͬ�

Total, Environmental and Other Defense Activities  5,386,357  5,755,000  6,080,538 +325,538 +5.7%
Total, Atomic Energy Defense Activities  15,962,146  16,962,000  17,738,538 +776,538 +4.6%
Power Marketing Administrations
^ŽƵƚŚĞĂƐƚĞƌŶ�WŽǁĞƌ��ĚŵŝŶŝƐƚƌĂƚŝŽŶ ��Ϭ ��Ϭ ��Ϭ Ϭ� Eͬ�
^ŽƵƚŚǁĞƐƚĞƌŶ�WŽǁĞƌ��ĚŵŝŶŝƐƚƌĂƚŝŽŶ �ϭϭ͕Ϯϰϯ �ϭϭ͕ϴϵϮ �ϭϭ͕ϰϬϬ ͲϰϵϮ Ͳϰ͘ϭй
tĞƐƚĞƌŶ�ĂƌĞĂ�WŽǁĞƌ��ĚŵŝŶŝƐƚƌĂƚŝŽŶ�;�ZKDͿ �ϵϬ͕ϵϰϵ �ϵϱ͕ϵϯϬ �ϵϯ͕ϯϳϮ ͲϮ͕ϱϱϴ ͲϮ͘ϳй
&ĂůĐŽŶ�ĂŶĚ��ŵŝƐƚĂĚ�KƉĞƌĂƚŝŶŐ�ĂŶĚ�DĂŝŶƚĞŶĂŶĐĞ�&ƵŶĚ �ϮϮϬ �ϰϮϬ �ϮϮϴ ͲϭϵϮ Ͳϰϱ͘ϳй
�ŽůŽƌĂĚŽ�ZŝǀĞƌ��ĂƐŝŶƐ ͲϮϯ͕ϬϬϬ ͲϮϯ͕ϬϬϬ ͲϮϯ͕ϬϬϬ Ϭ� Eͬ�
dƌĂŶƐŵŝƐƐŝŽŶ�/ŶĨƌĂƐƚƌƵĐƚƵƌĞ�WƌŽŐƌĂŵ ��Ϭ ��Ϭ ��Ϭ Ϭ� Eͬ�

Total, Power Marketing Administrations  79,412  85,242  82,000 -3,242 -3.8%
&ĞĚĞƌĂů��ŶĞƌŐǇ�ZĞŐƵůĂƚŽƌǇ��ŽŵŵŝƐƐŝŽŶ�;&�Z�Ϳ ��Ϭ ��Ϭ ��Ϭ Ϭ� Eͬ�

Subtotal, Energy and Water Development and Related Agencies  25,137,710  27,251,046  28,403,428 +1,152,382 +4.2%
hƌĂŶŝƵŵ��ŶƌŝĐŚŵĞŶƚ��Θ��&ƵŶĚ��ŝƐĐƌĞƚŝŽŶĂƌǇ�WĂǇŵĞŶƚƐ ��Ϭ ��Ϭ Ͳϰϲϯ͕ϬϬϬ Ͳϰϲϯ͕ϬϬϬ Eͬ�
�ǆĐĞƐƐ�&ĞĞƐ�ĂŶĚ�ZĞĐŽǀĞƌŝĞƐ͕�&�Z� ͲϮϳϵ ͲϮϲ͕Ϯϯϲ ��Ϭ нϮϲ͕Ϯϯϲ нϭϬϬ͘Ϭй

Total, Discretionary Funding by Appropriation  25,137,431  27,224,810  27,940,428 +715,618 +2.6%
ϭͬ&ŽƌŵĞƌůǇ�KĨĨŝĐĞ�ŽĨ�ƚŚĞ��ĚŵŝŶŝƐƚƌĂƚŽƌ

;�ŝƐĐƌĞƚŝŽŶĂƌǇ�ĚŽůůĂƌƐ�ŝŶ�ƚŚŽƵƐĂŶĚƐͿ
FY 2015 vs. FY 2014

 $ %



DOD Agencies
DOD total basic research  (about $2 BIL — largely university research)!
!
Army:  $300 MIL!
Navy: $575 Mil!
Air Force $470  MIL!
Defense-wide: $600 MIL!
!
DARPA  $3 Billion

FY2013_Budget_Request_Overview_Book

http://www.darpa.mil/NewsEvents/Releases/2014/03/05.aspx

http://navylive.dodlive.mil/2013/04/10/navy-unveils-fy14-budget-2/

http://www.aip.org/fyi/2013/067.html



BES

��

Basic Energy Sciences 
Funding ($K) 

 FY 2013 Current FY 2014 Enacted FY 2014 Current FY 2015 Request FY 2015 vs. 
FY 2014 Enacted

Materials Sciences and Engineering  �

^ĐĂƚƚĞƌŝŶŐ�ĂŶĚ�/ŶƐƚƌƵŵĞŶƚĂƚŝŽŶ�^ĐŝĞŶĐĞƐ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ� ϲϭ͕ϳϯϭ� ϲϰ͕ϬϮϮ� ϲϰ͕ϬϮϮ� ϲϰ͕ϬϮϮ� Ϭ�

�ŽŶĚĞŶƐĞĚ�DĂƚƚĞƌ�ĂŶĚ�DĂƚĞƌŝĂůƐ�WŚǇƐŝĐƐ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ� ϭϮϬ͕ϵϰϲ� ϭϮϬ͕ϵϰϲ� ϭϮϬ͕ϵϰϲ� ϭϮϬ͕ϵϰϲ� Ϭ�

DĂƚĞƌŝĂůƐ��ŝƐĐŽǀĞƌǇ͕��ĞƐŝŐŶ͕�ĂŶĚ�^ǇŶƚŚĞƐŝƐ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ� ϳϯ͕ϵϴϯ� ϳϯ͕ϵϴϯ� ϳϯ͕ϵϴϯ� ϳϯ͕ϵϴϯ� Ϭ�

�ǆƉĞƌŝŵĞŶƚĂů�WƌŽŐƌĂŵ�ƚŽ�^ƚŝŵƵůĂƚĞ��ŽŵƉĞƚŝƚŝǀĞ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ�;�W^�ŽZͿ� ϴ͕ϰϭϲ� ϵ͕ϵϱϯ� ϵ͕ϵϱϯ� ϴ͕ϱϮϬ� Ͳϭ͕ϰϯϯ�

�ŶĞƌŐǇ�&ƌŽŶƚŝĞƌ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ��ĞŶƚĞƌƐ�;�&Z�ƐͿ� ϱϳ͕ϯϮϬ� ϱϴ͕ϬϬϬ� ϱϴ͕ϬϬϬ� ϱϴ͕ϬϬϬ� Ϭ�

�ŶĞƌŐǇ�/ŶŶŽǀĂƚŝŽŶ�,ƵďƐͶ�ĂƚƚĞƌŝĞƐ�ĂŶĚ��ŶĞƌŐǇ�^ƚŽƌĂŐĞ� Ϯϰ͕Ϯϯϳ� Ϯϰ͕Ϯϯϳ� Ϯϰ͕Ϯϯϳ� Ϯϰ͕ϭϳϱ� ͲϲϮ�

�ŽŵƉƵƚĂƚŝŽŶĂů�DĂƚĞƌŝĂůƐ�^ĐŝĞŶĐĞƐ� Ϭ� Ϭ� Ϭ� Ϯϰ͕ϭϳϱ� нϮϰ͕ϭϳϱ�

^�/Zͬ^ddZ� Ϭ� ϭϭ͕ϲϬϴ� ϭϭ͕ϲϬϴ� ϭϮ͕ϳϱϳ� нϭ͕ϭϰϵ�

Total, Materials Sciences and Engineering 346,633 362,749 362,749 386,578 +23,829 

Chemical Sciences, Geosciences, and Biosciences  � � � � �

&ƵŶĚĂŵĞŶƚĂů�/ŶƚĞƌĂĐƚŝŽŶƐ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ� ϳϮ͕ϳϱϳ� ϳϱ͕ϵϵϵ� ϳϱ͕ϵϵϵ� ϳϱ͕ϵϵϵ� Ϭ�

�ŚĞŵŝĐĂů�dƌĂŶƐĨŽƌŵĂƚŝŽŶƐ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ� ϵϯ͕ϱϯϭ� ϵϯ͕ϱϯϭ� ϵϯ͕ϱϯϭ� ϵϯ͕ϱϯϭ� Ϭ�

WŚŽƚŽĐŚĞŵŝƐƚƌǇ�ĂŶĚ��ŝŽĐŚĞŵŝƐƚƌǇ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ� ϲϵ͕ϱϱϲ� ϲϵ͕ϱϱϲ� ϲϵ͕ϱϱϲ� ϲϵ͕ϱϱϲ� Ϭ�

�ŶĞƌŐǇ�&ƌŽŶƚŝĞƌ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ��ĞŶƚĞƌƐ�;�&Z�ƐͿ� ϰϮ͕ϲϴϬ� ϰϮ͕ϬϬϬ� ϰϮ͕ϬϬϬ� ϰϮ͕ϬϬϬ� Ϭ�

�ŶĞƌŐǇ�/ŶŶŽǀĂƚŝŽŶ�,ƵďƐͶ&ƵĞůƐ�ĨƌŽŵ�^ƵŶůŝŐŚƚ� Ϯϰ͕Ϯϯϳ� Ϯϰ͕Ϯϯϳ� Ϯϰ͕Ϯϯϳ� Ϯϰ͕ϭϳϱ� ͲϲϮ�

'ĞŶĞƌĂů�WůĂŶƚ�WƌŽũĞĐƚƐ�;'WWͿ� ϱ͕ϵϱϬ� ϲϬϬ� ϲϬϬ� ϲϬϬ� Ϭ�

^�/Zͬ^ddZ� Ϭ� ϭϬ͕Ϭϵϯ� ϭϬ͕Ϭϵϯ� ϭϬ͕ϰϭϳ� нϯϮϰ�
Total, Chemical Sciences, Geosciences, and Biosciences 308,711 316,016 316,016 316,278 +262 

Scientific User Facilities �

^ǇŶĐŚƌŽƚƌŽŶ�ZĂĚŝĂƚŝŽŶ�>ŝŐŚƚ�^ŽƵƌĐĞƐ� ϯϵϲ͕ϭϳϬ ϰϯϮ͕ϬϬϬ� ϰϯϮ͕ϬϬϬ ϰϴϰ͕ϭϲϲ нϱϮ͕ϭϲϲ

,ŝŐŚͲ&ůƵǆ�EĞƵƚƌŽŶ�^ŽƵƌĐĞƐ� Ϯϰϲ͕ϰϰϴ Ϯϰϱ͕ϵϬϬ� Ϯϰϱ͕ϵϬϬ Ϯϰϴ͕ϰϵϬ нϮ͕ϱϵϬ

WĂŐĞ�ϯϳ��

Basic Energy Sciences 
Funding ($K) 

 FY 2013 Current FY 2014 Enacted FY 2014 Current FY 2015 Request FY 2015 vs. 
FY 2014 Enacted

Materials Sciences and Engineering  �

^ĐĂƚƚĞƌŝŶŐ�ĂŶĚ�/ŶƐƚƌƵŵĞŶƚĂƚŝŽŶ�^ĐŝĞŶĐĞƐ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ� ϲϭ͕ϳϯϭ� ϲϰ͕ϬϮϮ� ϲϰ͕ϬϮϮ� ϲϰ͕ϬϮϮ� Ϭ�

�ŽŶĚĞŶƐĞĚ�DĂƚƚĞƌ�ĂŶĚ�DĂƚĞƌŝĂůƐ�WŚǇƐŝĐƐ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ� ϭϮϬ͕ϵϰϲ� ϭϮϬ͕ϵϰϲ� ϭϮϬ͕ϵϰϲ� ϭϮϬ͕ϵϰϲ� Ϭ�

DĂƚĞƌŝĂůƐ��ŝƐĐŽǀĞƌǇ͕��ĞƐŝŐŶ͕�ĂŶĚ�^ǇŶƚŚĞƐŝƐ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ� ϳϯ͕ϵϴϯ� ϳϯ͕ϵϴϯ� ϳϯ͕ϵϴϯ� ϳϯ͕ϵϴϯ� Ϭ�

�ǆƉĞƌŝŵĞŶƚĂů�WƌŽŐƌĂŵ�ƚŽ�^ƚŝŵƵůĂƚĞ��ŽŵƉĞƚŝƚŝǀĞ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ�;�W^�ŽZͿ� ϴ͕ϰϭϲ� ϵ͕ϵϱϯ� ϵ͕ϵϱϯ� ϴ͕ϱϮϬ� Ͳϭ͕ϰϯϯ�

�ŶĞƌŐǇ�&ƌŽŶƚŝĞƌ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ��ĞŶƚĞƌƐ�;�&Z�ƐͿ� ϱϳ͕ϯϮϬ� ϱϴ͕ϬϬϬ� ϱϴ͕ϬϬϬ� ϱϴ͕ϬϬϬ� Ϭ�

�ŶĞƌŐǇ�/ŶŶŽǀĂƚŝŽŶ�,ƵďƐͶ�ĂƚƚĞƌŝĞƐ�ĂŶĚ��ŶĞƌŐǇ�^ƚŽƌĂŐĞ� Ϯϰ͕Ϯϯϳ� Ϯϰ͕Ϯϯϳ� Ϯϰ͕Ϯϯϳ� Ϯϰ͕ϭϳϱ� ͲϲϮ�

�ŽŵƉƵƚĂƚŝŽŶĂů�DĂƚĞƌŝĂůƐ�^ĐŝĞŶĐĞƐ� Ϭ� Ϭ� Ϭ� Ϯϰ͕ϭϳϱ� нϮϰ͕ϭϳϱ�

^�/Zͬ^ddZ� Ϭ� ϭϭ͕ϲϬϴ� ϭϭ͕ϲϬϴ� ϭϮ͕ϳϱϳ� нϭ͕ϭϰϵ�

Total, Materials Sciences and Engineering 346,633 362,749 362,749 386,578 +23,829 

Chemical Sciences, Geosciences, and Biosciences  � � � � �

&ƵŶĚĂŵĞŶƚĂů�/ŶƚĞƌĂĐƚŝŽŶƐ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ� ϳϮ͕ϳϱϳ� ϳϱ͕ϵϵϵ� ϳϱ͕ϵϵϵ� ϳϱ͕ϵϵϵ� Ϭ�

�ŚĞŵŝĐĂů�dƌĂŶƐĨŽƌŵĂƚŝŽŶƐ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ� ϵϯ͕ϱϯϭ� ϵϯ͕ϱϯϭ� ϵϯ͕ϱϯϭ� ϵϯ͕ϱϯϭ� Ϭ�

WŚŽƚŽĐŚĞŵŝƐƚƌǇ�ĂŶĚ��ŝŽĐŚĞŵŝƐƚƌǇ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ� ϲϵ͕ϱϱϲ� ϲϵ͕ϱϱϲ� ϲϵ͕ϱϱϲ� ϲϵ͕ϱϱϲ� Ϭ�

�ŶĞƌŐǇ�&ƌŽŶƚŝĞƌ�ZĞƐĞĂƌĐŚ��ĞŶƚĞƌƐ�;�&Z�ƐͿ� ϰϮ͕ϲϴϬ� ϰϮ͕ϬϬϬ� ϰϮ͕ϬϬϬ� ϰϮ͕ϬϬϬ� Ϭ�

�ŶĞƌŐǇ�/ŶŶŽǀĂƚŝŽŶ�,ƵďƐͶ&ƵĞůƐ�ĨƌŽŵ�^ƵŶůŝŐŚƚ� Ϯϰ͕Ϯϯϳ� Ϯϰ͕Ϯϯϳ� Ϯϰ͕Ϯϯϳ� Ϯϰ͕ϭϳϱ� ͲϲϮ�

'ĞŶĞƌĂů�WůĂŶƚ�WƌŽũĞĐƚƐ�;'WWͿ� ϱ͕ϵϱϬ� ϲϬϬ� ϲϬϬ� ϲϬϬ� Ϭ�

^�/Zͬ^ddZ� Ϭ� ϭϬ͕Ϭϵϯ� ϭϬ͕Ϭϵϯ� ϭϬ͕ϰϭϳ� нϯϮϰ�
Total, Chemical Sciences, Geosciences, and Biosciences 308,711 316,016 316,016 316,278 +262 

Scientific User Facilities �

^ǇŶĐŚƌŽƚƌŽŶ�ZĂĚŝĂƚŝŽŶ�>ŝŐŚƚ�^ŽƵƌĐĞƐ� ϯϵϲ͕ϭϳϬ ϰϯϮ͕ϬϬϬ� ϰϯϮ͕ϬϬϬ ϰϴϰ͕ϭϲϲ нϱϮ͕ϭϲϲ

,ŝŐŚͲ&ůƵǆ�EĞƵƚƌŽŶ�^ŽƵƌĐĞƐ� Ϯϰϲ͕ϰϰϴ Ϯϰϱ͕ϵϬϬ� Ϯϰϱ͕ϵϬϬ Ϯϰϴ͕ϰϵϬ нϮ͕ϱϵϬ

WĂŐĞ�ϯϳ



Oil Companies
Petroleum spends at a lower rate.  
There are maybe about $7 Trillion oil 
and gas revenues  !
!
Shell has $480 Bil in revenue and 
Exxon about $450 Bil in revenue, BP 
is about $360 Bil in revenue.  !
!
Exxon spends about $800 Mil in 
research, Shell is about $900Mil and 
BP is about $500Mil.  

http://www.oilgaspost.com/2013/05/21/top-40-oil-gas-companies-investment/

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List_of_largest_oil_and_gas_companies_by_revenue



NIH Breakout

ST-2 
 

  

Institute/Center FY 2013 Actual 1, 2 FY 2014 Enacted 2
FY 2015 President's 

Budget
NCI................................................................................ $4,783,442 $4,922,771 $4,930,715 
NHLBI............................................................................                     2,900,321                     2,982,737                     2,987,685 
NIDCR...........................................................................                        386,874                        397,102                        397,131 
NIDDK 3 …………………………………………………                    1,692,748                     1,741,874                     1,743,336 
NINDS...........................................................................                     1,531,975                     1,585,797                     1,608,461 
NIAID:............................................................................                     4,230,080                     4,392,670                     4,423,357 
NIGMS...........................................................................                     2,290,525                     2,361,894                     2,368,877 
NICHD...........................................................................                     1,244,707                     1,280,830                     1,283,487 
NEI.................................................................................                        656,291                        674,249                        675,168 
NIEHS 4 …………………………………………………                        645,782                        664,524                        665,080 
NIA ...............................................................................                     1,039,399                     1,169,427                     1,170,880 
NIAMS...........................................................................                        504,691                        519,338                        520,189 
NIDCD...........................................................................                        392,113                        403,493                        403,933 
NIMH.............................................................................                     1,394,354                     1,416,825                     1,440,076 
NIDA..............................................................................                        992,232                     1,015,754                     1,023,268 
NIAAA...........................................................................                        432,849                        445,411                        446,017 
NINR..............................................................................                        136,367                        140,324                        140,452 
NHGRI...........................................................................                        483,107                        497,128                        498,451 
NIBIB.............................................................................                        318,720                        326,359                        328,532 
NIMHD..........................................................................                        260,396                        267,953                        267,953 
NCCAM.........................................................................                        120,624                        124,125                        124,509 
NCATS..........................................................................                        541,973                        632,396                        657,471 
FIC.................................................................................                          65,581                          67,484                          67,776 
NLM...............................................................................                        352,268                        367,223                        372,851 
OD..................................................................................                     1,410,515                     1,399,753                     1,451,786 
B&F ...…………………………………………                        118,109                        128,663                        128,663 

Subtotal, Labor/HHS Discretionary Budget Authority $28,926,041 $29,926,104 $30,126,104 

Superfund  (Interior)........................................................ 74,871                          77,349                          77,349 

Total, Discretionary Budget Authority........................ $29,000,912 $30,003,453 $30,203,453 

Type 1 Diabetes..............................................................                        142,350                        139,200                        150,000 

Total, Budget Authority................................................ $29,143,262 $30,142,653 $30,353,453 

NLM Program Evaluation................................................                            8,200                            8,200                            8,200 

Total, Program Level.................................................... $29,151,462 $30,150,853 $30,361,653 

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH
FY 2015 Congressional Justification
Budget Request by Institute/Center

(Dollars in Thousands)

2 FY 2013 and FY 2014 figures are shown on a comparable basis to FY 2015, reflecting the NCBI and PA proposal.

4 Excludes amount allocated for Superfund Research activities from Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies appropriation.

3 Excludes amount for Type 1 Diabetes.

1 Includes effect of sequestration and transfers.
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FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015

Institutes and Centers

Actual 
Obligations

Actual 
Obligations

Actual 
Obligations

Actual 
Obligations

Actual 
Obligations

Actual 
Obligations

Actual 
Obligations

Actual 
Obligations

Comparable 
Budget 

Authority

Comparable 
Budget 

Authority

President's 
Budget

NCI2 $4,754,121 $4,792,615 $4,827,552 $4,966,927 $5,098,147 $5,058,105 5,062,763 4,789,014 $4,783,442 $4,922,771 $4,930,715
NHLBI 2,893,527 2,922,323 2,937,333 3,014,552 3,093,501 3,069,550 3,073,302 2,903,768 2,900,321 2,982,737 2,987,685
NIDCR 385,589 389,060 391,136 402,011 412,527 409,549 409,947 387,309 386,874 397,102 397,131
NIDDK3 1,688,511 1,702,990 1,712,188 1,761,795 1,808,905 1,792,155 1,793,706 1,694,677 1,692,748 1,741,874 1,743,336
NINDS 1,519,971 1,532,977 1,549,543 1,590,781 1,633,568 1,622,001 1,623,344 1,533,793 1,531,975 1,585,797 1,608,461
NIAID 4,274,201 4,264,034 4,286,410 4,400,398 4,515,426 4,478,595 4,482,369 4,235,094 4,230,080 4,392,670 4,423,357
NIGMS 1,916,927 1,932,481 1,942,783 1,994,426 2,048,112 2,033,663 2,425,522 2,293,044 2,290,525 2,361,894 2,368,877
NICHD 1,252,598 1,252,765 1,259,435 1,292,929 1,327,349 1,317,682 1,318,943 1,246,140 1,244,707 1,280,830 1,283,487
NEI 660,340 665,863 669,534 687,350 705,792 700,781 701,407 657,055 656,291 674,249 675,168
NIEHS4 630,454 647,020 651,557 668,037 694,807 683,557 684,297 646,467 645,782 664,524 665,080
NIA 1,036,559 1,045,468 1,050,998 1,079,004 1,108,208 1,100,445 1,120,391 1,040,565 1,039,399 1,169,427 1,170,880
NIAMS 502,954 507,292 510,358 523,887 538,028 534,260 534,791 505,206 504,691 519,338 520,189
NIDCD 389,623 392,937 395,515 406,516 418,001 415,104 415,500 392,540 392,113 403,493 403,933
NIMH 1,390,009 1,402,385 1,414,541 1,454,377 1,493,510 1,477,257 1,477,516 1,396,006 1,394,354 1,416,825 1,440,076
NIDA 990,405 1,001,952 1,007,295 1,039,561 1,066,909 1,050,519 1,051,410 993,404 992,232 1,015,754 1,023,268
NIAAA 431,726 435,366 437,839 449,524 461,544 458,257 458,665 433,247 432,849 445,411 446,017
NINR 136,020 137,167 137,990 141,660 145,420 144,369 144,500 136,516 136,367 140,324 140,452
NHGRI 481,339 508,240 505,380 507,210 524,131 511,469 512,258 483,650 483,107 497,128 498,451
NIBIB 293,954 296,380 299,726 307,701 316,028 313,787 337,728 319,062 318,720 326,359 328,532
NIMHD5 193,522 199,083 200,252 205,616 211,194 209,693 275,927 260,671 260,396 267,953 267,953
NCRR6 1,088,500 1,131,618 1,153,911 1,224,629 1,267,021 1,257,641 --- --- --- --- ---
NCCAM 120,294 121,369 122,013 125,265 128,615 127,706 127,820 120,767 120,624 124,125 124,509
NCATS6 --- --- --- --- --- --- 574,297 542,598 541,973 632,396 657,471
FIC 65,726 66,348 66,828 68,607 69,957 69,413 69,493 65,627 65,581 67,484 67,776
NLM7 311,721 321,354 323,385 329,614 340,267 336,660 364,887 316,888 352,268 367,223 372,851
ORIP & SEPA6 --- --- --- --- --- --- 303,525 290,042 289,376 294,195 294,195
Common Fund8 332,556 482,961 498,240 541,133 544,028 543,017 544,930 513,461 513,476 533,039 583,039
OD - Other9 392,275 563,596 613,454 706,295 632,966 623,887 608,713 608,584 607,663 572,519 574,552
B&F2 170,456 89,114 127,227 88,815 203,056 62,161 125,308 106,676 118,109 128,663 128,663
Total, Labor/HHS Budget Authority $28,303,878 $28,804,758 $29,092,423 $29,978,620 $30,807,017 $30,401,283 30,623,259 $28,911,870 $28,926,041 $29,926,104 $30,126,104

Interior/Superfund 79,101 79,111 77,531 78,070 79,201 79,045 78,928 74,864 74,871 77,349 77,349
Type I Diabetes 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 142,350 142,350 139,200 150,000

Total, NIH Budget Authority $28,532,979 $29,033,869 $29,319,954 $30,206,690 $31,036,218 $30,630,328 $30,852,187 $29,129,085 $29,143,262 $30,142,653 $30,353,453

1 Actual fiscal years obligations exclude all lapses and excludes NIAID Global AIDS for FY 2006 through FY 2012.  FY 2013 Actual Obligations are displayed in Noncomparable and Comparable levels.
2 NCI obligations include obligations associated with repair and improvement (R&I) related construction for the Frederick facility.  Those obligations are excluded from amounts identified to B&F.
3 Excludes amount for Type 1 Diabetes.
4 Excludes amount allocated for Superfund Research activities from Interior, Environment & Related Agencies appropriation .
5 NIMHD was designated as an Institute from Center starting FY 2009 under the section 10334 of the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act (PPACA; P.L. 111-148).
6 ICs realigned to reflect creation of NCATS.
7 NLM is treated as a stand-alone IC starting FY 2007.
8 Common Fund name was changed from Roadmap starting in FY 2009.
9 Includes Bridge Award amount of $89,656 thousand for both FY 2008 and FY 2009.

(Dollars in Thousands)

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

History of Obligations by Institute or Center1

Fiscal Years 2006 - 2015



NSF Budget

NSF by Account Amount Percent Amount Percent
BIO $712.28 $679.21 $721.27 $708.52 -$3.76 -0.5% -$12.75 -1.8%
CISE 937.16 858.13 894.00 893.35 -43.81 -4.7% -0.65 -0.1%
ENG 824.55 820.18 851.07 858.17 33.62 4.1% 7.10 0.8%

Eng Programs 677.69 658.84 691.68 693.18 15.49 2.3% 1.50 0.2%
SBIR/STTR 146.86 161.34 159.39 164.99 18.13 12.3% 5.60 3.5%

GEO 1,321.37 1,273.77 1,303.03 1,304.39 -16.98 -1.3% 1.36 0.1%
MPS 1,308.70 1,249.34 1,299.80 1,295.56 -13.14 -1.0% -4.24 -0.3%
SBE 254.19 242.62 256.85 272.20 18.01 7.1% 15.35 6.0%
IIA 398.60 434.28 481.59 473.86 75.26 18.9% -7.73 -1.6%
U.S. Arctic Research Commission 1.45 1.39 1.30 1.41 -0.04 -2.8% 0.11 8.1%
Research & Related Activities $5,758.30 $5,558.88 $5,808.92 $5,807.46 $49.16 0.9% -$1.46 0.0%
Education & Human Resources $830.54 $834.62 $846.50 $889.75 $59.21 7.1% $43.25 5.1%
Major Research Equipment & Facilities 
   Construction

$198.08 $196.49 $200.00 $200.76 $2.68 1.4% $0.76 0.4%

Agency Operations & Award Management $299.30 $293.50 $298.00 $338.23 $38.93 13.0% $40.23 13.5%
National Science Board $4.37 $4.10 $4.30 $4.37 -  0.0% $0.07 1.6%
Office of Inspector General $14.12 $13.17 $14.20 $14.43 $0.31 2.2% $0.23 1.6%
   OIG FY 2013 ARRA Actual Obligation $0.70 $1.16
Total, NSF $7,105.41 $6,901.91 $7,171.92 $7,255.00 $149.59 2.1% $83.08 1.2%
Totals may not add due to rounding.

National Science Foundation
Summary Tables  

FY 2015 Request to Congress
(Dollars in Millions)

FY 2012
Actual

FY 2014
Estimate

FY 2015
Request

FY 2015 Request over:
FY 2013 
Actual

FY 2014 
EstimateFY 2013

Actual
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DIRECTORATE FOR ENGINEERING (ENG) $858,170,000 
+$7,100,000 / 0.8% 

ENG Funding 
(Dollars in Millions ) 

Change Over 
FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2014 Es timate 
Actual Es timate Req u es t Amount Percent 

Chemical, Bioengineering, Environmental, $167.01 $173.00 $174.99 $1.99 1.2% 
 and Trans port Sys tems (CBET) 

Civil, Mechanical, and Manufacturing 200.81 209.20 210.40 1.20 0.6% 
Innovation (CMMI) 

Electrical, Communications , and Cyber Sys tems 104.58 110.06 110.41 0.35 0.3% 
(ECCS) 

Engineerin g Ed ucation an d Centers (EEC) 115.21 122.24 117.38 -4.86 -4.0% 
Indus trial In novation and Partners hips (IIP) 202.41 205.97 213.69 7.72 3.8% 

SBIR/STTR 161.34 159.39 164.99 5.61 3.5% 

Emerging Frontiers in Res earch and Innovation 30.16 30.60 31.30 0.70 2.3% 
(EFRI) 

Total, ENG $820.18 $851.07 $858.17 $7.10 0.8% 
T ot als may not add due t o rounding. 

About ENG 

Fundamental research supported by the Directorate for Engineering (ENG), combined with the creativity 
of well-educated engineers and the resources of state-of-the-art facilities, has resulted in many important 
discoveries. These discoveries have fueled exciting technological innovations, including artificial retinas, 
green gasoline, and advanced lithography techniques, which in turn have stimulated economic growth and 
are improving the quality of life for all Americans. 

ENG’s FY 2015 Budget Request aims to bring about new breakthroughs for national priorities and grand 
challenges by (1) implementing key NSF-wide major investments, and (2) supporting core programs in 
frontier engineering research.  

ENG investments will support major priorities and investments such as the Strategy for American 
Innovation, the Advanced Manufacturing Partnership (AMP), clean energy technology, the National 
Nanotechnology Initiative (NNI), the National Robotics Initiative (NRI), and the new Brain Research 
through Advancing Innovative Neurotechnologies (BRAIN) Initiative. Targeted ENG investments will 
make unique and essential contributions to these far-reaching national challenges. 

The directorate will continue to invest throughout its core programs in emerging and frontier basic 
research areas, such as flexible bioelectronics, complex systems, and nanotechnology safety. Through 
support of small businesses and academic partnerships with industry, ENG will help launch exciting 
technological innovations. ENG also will continue to prepare the future engineering workforce through 
leadership in engineering education research and through opportunities for hands-on research. 

ENG provides about 37 percent of the federal funding for basic research in engineering at academic 
institutions. 

ENG - 1  
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DIRECTORATE FOR MATHEMATICAL
   AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES (MPS) 

 $1,295,560,000 
-$4,242,000 / -0.3% 

M PS Funding 
(Dollars in Millions ) 

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 
Change Over 

FY 2014 Es timate 

As tro nomical Sciences (A ST) 
Actual 
$232.17 

Es timate 
$239.06 

Req ues t 
$236.24 

Amount 
-$2.82 

Percent 
-1.2% 

Ch emis try (CHE) 229.39 235.79 237.23 1.44 0.6% 
Materials Res earch (DMR) 291.09 298.01 298.99 0.98 0.3% 
Math ematical Sciences (DMS) 219.02 225.64 224.40 -1.24 -0.5% 
Phys ics (PHY) 250.45 266.30 263.70 -2.60 -1.0% 
Office of Multidis cip linary A ctivities (OMA ) 27.22 35.00 35.00 - -

Total, MPS $1,249.34 $1,299.80 $1,295.56 -$4.24 -0.3% 
T ot als may not add due t o rounding. 

About MPS 

MPS supports fundamental research that serves the Nation by making discoveries at the forefront of 
science. These discoveries are the seed corn of future innovation and many of them ultimately transform 
the lives of our citizens.  The primary goal of the FY 2015 Request for MPS is supporting a robust 
collection of disciplinary and multidisciplinary research programs that allow the university research 
enterprise to foster high-risk, long-term endeavors and serve as the training ground for the technical 
workforce of the future. The research programs in MPS provide the foundation of basic research in 
astronomical sciences (AST), chemistry (CHE), materials research (DMR), mathematical sciences 
(DMS), and physics (PHY) that transforms the frontiers of science. 

Awards in MPS core programs drive new discoveries that are building blocks of innovation.  Much of this 
funding is in the form of individual investigator awards, but MPS also makes larger awards that include 
centers, institutes, and multi-user facilities.  Examples of larger awards are the midscale research 
infrastructure programs in AST, DMR, and PHY, which address the need for intermediate-scale projects 
in these three divisions. AST and PHY launched their midscale research infrastructure programs last 
year, and in this Request, DMR initiates its own.  The directorate will also use its core program funding to 
seize new opportunities in optics and photonics research.  MPS division programs respond to special 
intellectual opportunities and reflect careful choices to identify directions that provide the greatest return 
on the research investment. 

Facilities are an integral part of MPS and enable unique science that would be impossible without the 
special resources of a shared, multi-user environment.  Some of these facilities are observatories for 
photons, neutrinos, or gravitational waves and others provide unique resources such as the largest 
controlled magnetic fields in the world or beams of rare ions.  The FY 2015 Request provides increased 
funding in AST for the Atacama Large Millimeter/Submillimeter Array (ALMA) and in PHY for the 
Laser Interferometer Gravitational-Wave Observatory (LIGO) as they move from construction into full 
operation. Stewardship of the facilities portfolio and the balance among the different awards programs are 
critical issues for MPS and have engendered extensive community consultation.  The FY 2015 Request 
places funds in the Office of Multidisciplinary Activities for careful assessment of environmental issues 

MPS - 1  
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DIRECTORATE FOR BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES (BIO) $708,520,000 
-$12,750,000 / -1.8% 

B IO Funding 
(Dollars in Millions ) g 

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2014 Es timate 
Actual Es timate Req u es t Amount Percent 

Molecular & Cellular Bios ciences (MCB) $123.40 $129.68 $128.58 -$1.10 -0.9% 
Integrative Organis mal Sys tems (IOS) $204.50 215.74 218.19 2.45 1.1% 
Enviro nmen tal Biology (DEB) $133.26 138.87 137.52 -1.35 -1.0% 
Biolog ical Infras tructure (DBI) $121.16 132.33 136.67 4.34 3.3% 
Emergin g Frontiers (EF) $96.90 104.65 87.56 -17.09 -16.3% 

Total, BIO $679.21 $721.27 $708.52 -$12.75 -1.8% 

About BIO 

BIO’s FY 2015 Request is guided by four key priorities for enhanced investments: strengthening 
foundational (core) research programs through targeted investment in the BIO-wide “Five Grand 
Challenges” activity; coalescing a major NSF-wide collaboration to support research in Cognitive Science 
and Neuroscience; stimulating research at the interface of the biological, mathematical and physical 
sciences, and engineering, as a foundation for synthetic biology and the bioeconomy; and providing 
critical research infrastructure and support for cyberinfrastructure, including the National Ecological 
Observatory Network (NEON). 

BIO continues to emphasize enhanced support of core programs through focused investments in the Five 
Grand Challenges in Biology.  Each of these challenges is tied to major cross-NSF or BIO initiated 
activities: 1) synthesizing life-like systems (Synthetic Biology and Research at the Interface of Biological, 
Mathematical and Physical Sciences (BioMaPS); 2) understanding the brain (Cognitive Science and 
Neuroscience); 3) predicting organisms’ characteristics from their DNA sequences (Genomes to 
Phenomes); 4) elucidating interactions between the earth, its climate and its biosphere (the National 
Ecological Observatory Network (NEON) and Science, Engineering, and Education for Sustainability 
(SEES)); and 5) understanding biological diversity (Dimensions of Biodiversity/SEES/Strategic 
Innovation in Biological Sciences (SIBS)).   

In FY 2015, BIO will emphasize within core funding three major activities.  The first of these is an 
increased investment in fundamental research directed towards understanding the neural circuitry and 
neural activity that underlie cognition, behavior, and thoughts.  BIO plays a major role in the NSF-wide 
Cognitive Science and Neuroscience activity that aims to make major investments in collaborative multi-
disciplinary science and innovative technology development that will revolutionize our understanding of 
the brain, particularly how it is remodeled in the context of rapidly changing environments.  Cognitive 
Science and Neuroscience addresses the critical challenge of integrating research and innovation across 
multiple scales, ranging from the molecular to the behavioral, to accomplish the ultimate goals of 
establishing integrative and predictive theories of brain structure and function that will ultimately be 
applied to maintain and restore the healthy brain.  BIO funding focuses on research to better understand 
the genetic, molecular, and cellular mechanisms responsible for brain evolution, development, function, 
and behavior. 

Second, BIO will continue investment in BioMaPS, which seeks to discover fundamental quantitative 

BIO - 1  
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DIRECTORATE FOR COMPUTER AND INFORMATION $893,350,000
     SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (CISE) -$654,000 / -0.1% 

CISE Funding 
(Dollars in Millions) 

Change Over 
FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2014 Estimate 

Actual Estimate Request Amount Percent 
Advanced Cyberinfrastructure (ACI) $207.59 $212.29 $212.29 - -
Computing and Communication 178.02 185.19 185.19 - -

Foundations (CCF) 
Computer and Network Systems (CNS) 211.03 220.40 220.40 - -
Information and Intelligent Systems (IIS) 176.23 185.18 185.19 0.01 0.0% 
Information Technology Research (ITR) 85.25 90.95 90.29 -0.66 -0.7% 
Total, CISE $858.13 $894.00 $893.35 -$0.65 -0.1% 
Totals may not add due to rounding. 

About CISE 

CISE’s mission is to promote the progress of computer and information science and engineering research 
and education, and advance the development and use of cyberinfrastructure; to promote understanding of 
the principles and uses of advanced computer, communications, and information systems in service to 
society; and to contribute to universal, transparent, and affordable participation in a knowledge-based 
society.  CISE supports ambitious long-term research and research infrastructure projects within and 
across the many sub-fields of computing, as well as cyberinfrastructure for all areas of science and 
engineering; contributes to the education and training of computing professionals; and, more broadly, 
informs the preparation of a U.S. workforce with computing and computational competencies essential to 
success in an increasingly competitive global market.   

CISE's FY 2015 Budget Request is shaped by the following NSF-wide priorities – Cyber-enabled 
Materials, Manufacturing, and Smart Systems (CEMMSS), which includes Advanced Manufacturing, 
Cyber-Physical Systems, and the National Robotics Initiative; Clean Energy Technology, which includes 
Science, Engineering, and Education for Sustainability (SEES); Cyberinfrastructure Framework for 21st 
Century Science, Engineering, and Education (CIF21); NSF Research Traineeship (NRT); and Secure and 
Trustworthy Cyberspace (SaTC). Progress in foundational research and education in these areas is vital to 
addressing key national challenges, spurring innovation, increasing productivity, securing critical 
infrastructure, improving data analysis and sharing, developing the next generation of computing and 
computational scientists, and, more generally, promoting economic growth. 

CISE continues to provide leadership for the multi-agency Subcommittee on Networking and Information 
Technology Research and Development (NITRD), which is co-chaired by the CISE Assistant Director. 
All research, education, and research infrastructure projects supported by CISE enrich the agency’s 
NITRD portfolio. As noted by the President’s Council of Advisors on Science and Technology (PCAST) 
in its Report to the President and Congress - Designing a Digital Future: Federally Funded Research 
and Development in Networking and Information Technology (January 2013)1, advances in Networking 
and Information Technology (NIT) are key drivers of U.S. economic competitiveness.  Essentially all 
practical applications of Information Technology (IT) are based on ideas and concepts that emerged from 

1 www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/microsites/ostp/pcast-nitrd2013.pdf  
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Industrial R&D

http://www.chemistryviews.org/details/ezine/4256721/Industrial_RD_Investment_2011_Data.html



Industrial R&D

http://www.chemistryviews.org/details/ezine/4256721/Industrial_RD_Investment_2011_Data.html



Chemical R&D
Chemical Industry: $4 TRIL revenue, 

research is about $30 BIL ($10BIL in US) 
Petroleum is much lower 

!
Compare to: 

 
Semiconductor industry: $300 BIL revenue 

research is about $53 BIL 

http://www.rdmag.com/articles/2011/12/2012-global-r-d-funding-forecast-industrial-r-d—chemicals-materials

http://electroiq.com/blog/2013/02/
semiconductor-rand-spending-rises-7percent-

despite-weak-market/



CHEMICAL R&D

http://www.rdmag.com/articles/2011/12/2012-global-r-d-funding-forecast-industrial-r-d—chemicals-materials
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FY 2015 NSF Budget Request to Congress 

NSF Budget Requests and Appropriations By Account: FY 2000 - FY 2015 
(M illio n s o f Cu rre n t Do lla rs ) 

Click here for co mp lete his tory 

Fiscal Year 

Research & Related 
Activities 
(R&RA) 

Education & Human 
Resources 

(EHR) 

Major 
Research Equipment & 
Facilities Construction 

(MREFC)1 

Agency Operations & 
Award Manageme nt 

(AOAM)2 

Office of 
Inspector General 

(OIG) 

National 
Science Board 

(NSB) 

NSF, 
TOTAL 

Request Appropriation Request Appropriation Request Appropriation Request Appropriation Request Appropriation Request Appropriation Request Appropriation 
2000 3,004.00 2,972.90 678.00 690.87 85.00 93.50 149.00 149.28 5.45 5.45 - - 3,921.45 3,912.00 
2001 3,540.68 3,356.29 729.01 785.60 138.54 121.33 157.89 161.09 6.28 6.27 - - 4,572.40 4,430.57 
2002 3,326.98 3,612.26 872.41 894.28 96.33 138.80 170.04 171.26 6.76 6.75 - - 4,472.52 4,823.35 
2003 3,783.21 4,069.29 908.08 903.17 126.28 148.54 210.16 189.43 8.06 9.19 - 3.48 5,035.79 5,323.09 
2004 4,106.36 4,262.12 938.04 938.98 202.33 154.98 225.70 218.96 8.77 9.94 - 3.88 5,481.20 5,588.86 
2005 4,452.31 4,229.98 771.36 841.42 213.27 173.65 294.00 223.45 10.11 10.03 3.95 3.97 5,745.00 5,482.49 
2006 4,333.49 4,339.21 737.00 796.69 250.01 190.88 269.00 247.06 11.50 11.35 4.00 3.95 5,605.00 5,589.14 
2007 4,665.95 4,654.24 816.22 796.59 240.45 175.61 281.82 248.50 11.86 10.97 3.91 3.97 6,020.21 5,889.87 
2008 5,131.69 4,841.73 750.60 765.60 244.74 220.74 285.59 281.79 12.35 11.43 4.03 3.97 6,429.00 6,125.26 
2009 
2009 ARRA 

2009 Total 

5,593.99 
-

5,593.99 

5,186.17 
2,500.00 

7,686.17 

790.41 
-

790.41 

845.26 
100.00 

945.26 

147.51 
-

147.51 

152.01 
400.00 

552.01 

305.06 

305.06 

294.15 
-

294.15 

13.10 
-

13.10 

12.00 
2.00 

14.00 

4.03 

4.03 

4.03 
-

4.03 

6,854.10 
-

6,854.10 

6,493.61 
3,002.00 

9,495.61 
2010 5,733.24 5,563.92 857.76 872.76 117.29 117.29 318.37 300.00 14.00 14.00 4.34 4.54 7,045.00 6,872.51 
2011 6,018.83 5,509.98 892.00 861.03 165.19 117.06 329.19 299.40 14.35 13.97 4.84 4.53 7,424.40 6,805.98 
2012 6,253.54 5,689.00 911.20 829.00 224.68 197.06 357.74 299.40 15.00 14.20 4.84 4.44 7,767.00 7,033.10 
2013 5,983.28 5,543.72 875.61 833.31 196.17 196.17 299.40 293.60 14.20 13.19 4.44 4.12 7,373.10 6,884.11 
2014 6,212.29 5,808.92 880.29 846.50 210.12 200.00 304.29 298.00 14.32 14.20 4.47 4.30 7,625.78 7,171.92 
2015 5,807.46 - 889.75 - 200.76 - 338.23 - 14.43 - 4.37 - 7,255.00 -
T ot als may not add due t o rounding.  
1T he M ajor Research Equip ment and F acilit ies Const ruct ion (M REF C) account was p reviously known as M ajor Research Equip ment (M RE) unt il FY 2002.  
2T he A gency Op erat ions and A ward M anagement (AO A M ) account was know n as Salaries & Exp enses (S&E) unt il F Y 2008.  
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